502272210 03/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Engstrom Public Relations, Inc.	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BI Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	14722 102nd Avenue NE
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61286901
Patent Number:	8376592
PCT Number:	US1059731
Application Number:	61613058
Application Number:	13459807
Application Number:	13769643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6252

Email: lori.bowen@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Dan S. Cohn

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51	16621.1
----------------------------	---------

REEL: 030014 FRAME: 0973

6740

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Cohn
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030014 FRAME: 0974

SLC-6875277-1

PATENT

INVENTION & PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Engstrom Public Relations, Inc. a Washington Corporation having a principal place of business at 14722 102nd Avenue NE, Bothell, WA 98011 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of certain inventions and the related patent applications listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto (the patent applications listed in Exhibit A are hereinafter the "Applications," and the corresponding inventions are hereinafter the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, BI Industries, Inc. a Washington Corporation having a principal place of business at 14722 102nd Avenue NE, Bothell, WA 98011 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Inventions and said Applications from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm and agree to the sale, assignment and transfer unto said Assignee the Inventions and the Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all National and Regional entries, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, substitute revivals, and so forth, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other National or Regional authority to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on National or Regional stage entries of said Applications or otherwise, for said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this document.

	Engstrom Public Relations, Inc Assignor
Dated: 31/5-20/3	Clee DO
STATE OF WH)	
STATE OF WA) ss. COUNTY OF Kive)	
On this S day of North Public within and for the County and State to me known to be the person described in acknowledged that he executed the same a	nto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Mouy 24/7	Notary Public State of Washington HYUNG S PARK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 24, 2015

1

PATENT REEL: 030014 FRAME: 0975

Exhibit A

Title	Serial/	Filing Date	Status
	Publication/Patent		,
	Number		
SHADE ATTACHMENT	61/286,901	December 16, 2009	Provisional -
DEVICE FOR RECESSED			Expired
LIGHTS			_
RECESSED-LIGHT	8,376,592	September 24, 2010	Utility Application -
CONVERSION			Allowed
APPARATUS, SYSTEM			
AND METHODS			
IMPROVED RECESSED-	PCT/US10/59731	December 9, 2010	PCT – Past 30
FIXTURE CONVERSION			Month Deadline
APPARATUS, SYSTEM			
AND METHODS			
LIGHTING CONVERSION	61/613,058	March 20, 2012	Provisional -
APPARATUS			Expired
LIGHTING CONVERSION	13/459,807	April 30, 2012	Utility Application -
APPARATUS		_	Pending
RECESSED-LIGHT	13/769,643	February 18, 2013	Utility Application
CONVERSION			– Continuation of
APPARATUS, SYSTEM			8,376,592 –
AND METHODS			Pending

2

SLC-6875277-1

RECORDED: 03/15/2013

PATENT REEL: 030014 FRAME: 0976